01-02-2001 U.S. Department Patent and Trade FORM PTO-1618A s 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0551-0027 101568420 DEC 1 5 2000. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type Conveyance Type xx Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date lonth Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Transparent Protection Systems. 12/8/00 **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership | YX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Insulgard Corp. **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of Address (line 1) 5133 Lawrence Place Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 20781 MD State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/29/2000 GTON11 00000143 75489107

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send constraints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 20691. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0061-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO MOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 Q

01 FCk481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments. Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/98 OMS 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4)			·			
Correspond	ient Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	(215)545-7696			
Name	Cornelius C.	O'Brien, III, Esquire				
Address (line 1)	1518 Walnut S	treet				
Address (line 2)	Suite 1200					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19102					
Pages		er of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	demark Application N	umber(s) Regist	tration Number(s)			
7548910	7					
Number of	Properties Enter t	the total number of properties involved.	# 1			
For Amount Fac Amount for Properties Listed (27 CED 2.41)						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ated herein.	MA QUA SA	/ /			
	us C. O'Brien,		12/12/00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BY RESOLUTION OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, dated the day of the day

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), the registered and recorded owner of all rights, title and interest in the Trademark:

COASTGARD

including S/N 75489107, issued May 21, 1998, and the associated goodwill thereto

does, as of the date of said Resolution, GRANT, BEQUEATH, ASSIGN, SELL AND TRANSFER TO:

Insulgard Corp., a New York Corporation 5133 Lawrence Place Hyattsville, MD 20781

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARK, said TRADEMARK REGISTRATION and associated GOODWILL identified herein, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also covenant and agree that it will at any time and from time to time, at the request and cost of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, execute and deliver or shall cause to be executed and delivered to it or them all such instruments, and take or cause to be taken such further action which ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may reasonably and in good faith deem necessary in order to enable ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, to realize upon or otherwise enjoy any of the right, title and interest it has acquired or to carry into effect the intent and purpose thereof.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successor and assigns, effective as of the date of said Resolution.

The undersigned declares and states that he is an officer of the ASSIGNOR, that he is authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of the ASSIGNOR, that he knows the ASSIGNOR to be the owner of the Trademark COASTGARD and its SN 75489107, that the facts set forth above of his knowledge are true and those on information are believed to be true, and that these statements are made pursuant to 18 USC 1001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0847

INSULGA BY:	RD CORPORAT	JON	
Nar	me		
	\bigcirc		
	1 (1)		
Titl	е		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0848

TRANSPARENT PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION S/N 75489107

WHEREAS, Transparent Protection Systems, Inc., located at 6643 42nd Terrace North, West Palm Beach, FL 33407 which adopted and is using a Mark (Coastgard) which was assigned to it from Insulgard Corp. on July 25, 2000 and filed of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for Registration, S/N 75489107; and

WHEREAS, Insulgard Corp., a New York Corporation located at 5133 Lawrence Place, Hyattsville, MD 20781 is desirous of acquiring said Mark (Coastgard);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Transparent Protection Systems, Inc. does hereby assign unto Insulgard Corp. all rights, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the Assignee.

Dated: /2////00

TRANSPARENT PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC..

BY:

Print Name:

Title:

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this

day of $\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{C}}$

, 2000.

OTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 12/15/2000

Notaria: Seal Mary Frances D. Zadie, Motary Public Chart March and Philipping Other County Notarial Seal Mary Frances D. Zadle, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noicries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0849